TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Informance International, Inc.		03/08/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Solarsoft Business Systems Inc.	
Street Address:	45 Bogell Road, Suite 700	
City:	Richmond Hill	
State/Country:	ONTARIO	
Postal Code:	L4B3P6	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2992962	INFORMANCE	
Registration Number:	2992961	INFORMANCE INTERNATIONAL	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(312)759-5646 Fax Number: Phone: 312-357-1313

Email: trademarks-ch@btlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Jonathan Froemel/Barnes & Thornburg LLP

PO Box 2786 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-2786

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	30451-95285
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan P. Froemel
Signature:	/jfroemel/

REEL: 004733 FRAME: 0826

TRADEMARK

Date:	03/09/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=AR-M355N_20120308_080316#pag source=AR-M355N_20120308_080316#pag	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004733 FRAME: 0827

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Informance International, Inc. ("Assignor") has assigned to Solarsoft Business Systems Inc., a Canadian corporation having an office at 45 Bogell Road, Suite 700, Richmond Hill, Ontario L4B 3P6, Canada, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to all trademarks owned by Assignor, including but not limited to the trademark registrations listed in the attached Exhibit A, with all common law rights related thereto, with the goodwill of the business in which the marks are used, and with all claims for damages by reason of infringement, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and on behalf and for the use of its successors and assigns.

Effective as of 3

Informance International, Inc.

Name: PETER CAULEY

VP FINANCE

TRADEMARK REEL: 004733 FRAME: 0828

EXHIBIT A

U.S. Registration Number	<u>Mark</u>	Registration Date	
2992962	INFORMANCE	September 6, 2005	
2992961	INFORMANCE INTERNATIONAL	September 6, 2005	

CHDS01 JWF 669424v1

RECORDED: 03/09/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004733 FRAME: 0829